<b>6</b>		0	5-31-2001		_
	FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		1	01731719	<b>ا</b> ـ	
	5-21-01		ATION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY		
	TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks		ed original document(s) or	copy(ies).
	Submission Type		Conveyance Type	Security Agreement	
	Resubmission (Non-F	Recordation)	License	Change of Name	
	Correction of PTO Err Reel #	or Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
	Corrective Document Reel #	Frame #		Ise ONLY by U.S. Government Agend	<sub>cies)</sub> Secret File
	<b>Conveying Party(ies</b>	)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
	Name (line 1) SPEA So	itware GMBH			Month Day Year March 30, 2001
	Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name (line 1) SONICblu	e Incorporated		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	March 30, 2001
	Name (line 2)	······································			
	Receiving Party		Mark if ac	Iditional names of receiving par	rties attached
	Name (line 1) ATI Interr	national SRL		·····	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled
	Name (line 2)				In the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
	Address (line 1) Beaumon	t House			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	Address (line 2) Hastings				
	Address (line 3)	Christ Church City	Barbados State/Country	Zip Code	]
	Domestic Represent			ne first Receiving Party only.	
	Name				
	Address (line 1)		······		
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3)				
$\int$	Address (line 4)				
( 65/30/24	01 DEVENE 00000185 50032	4 09308707	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
01 FC:50	1 40,00 CH				
l	gathering the data needed to complete	the Cover Sheet. Send comments re	parding this burden estimate to the U.	er Sheet to be recorded, including time S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief	Information Officer, Washington
A CONTRACT OF STATE AND A CONTRACT OF	Đ.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	ation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assi	Management and Budget, Paperwork	Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washin UESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT D	ngton, D.C. 20503, See OMB
	L Com			ents, Washington, D.C. 2023	31 J
				ρατε	NT

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>		
Corresponde	nt Name and Addre	SS Area C	ode and Telepho	one Number	212-	848-7928		
Name	David E. Boundy			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address (line 1)	Shearman & Sterling							
Address (line 2)	599 Lexington Avenue							
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10022							
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the a ents.	ittached conve	yance docun	nent #	6		
Application	Number(s) or Pate	nt Number(s)		Mark	if additional nu	mbers attached		
	Patent Application Numb		mber (DO NOT E	ENTER BOTH n	numbers for the	same property).		
09/308,707	Itent Application Numb	h a <u>new</u> Patent App executing inventor PCT	blication, enter th	9,290	P	Month Day Year		
Number of Pro	-	Enter the total nu	umber of prope	rties involve	d. #	2		
Fee Amount	Fe	e Amount for Pro	perties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41	): \$	80.00		
Deposit	of Payment: Account payment by deposit account	Enclosed	· ·		C			
(		Deposit Accour		e account.	# 5	60-0324		
		Authorization to	o charge additi	onal fees:	Yes	X No		
Statement a	nd Signature							
To the be attached indicated	st of my knowledge al copy is a true copy of herein.	nd belief, the for the original doc	egoing inform ument. Charg	nation is true ges to depos	and correct a it account are	and any authorized, as		
Da	vid E. Boundy	<u> </u>	JE.B	ver	M	ay 18, 2001		
Nomo	of Person Signing		Signature			Date		

-----

L

٦

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this 30th day of March, 2001 by and between SPEA Software GmbH, a German limited liability company, having a place of business at Mosstrasse 18B, 82319 Starnberg Germany and SONICblue Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2841 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara CA 95054 (jointly and severally "Assignor") and ATI International SRL, a Barbados society with restricted liability ("SRL"), having a place of business at Beaumont House, Hastings, Christ Church, Barbados ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"; unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms shall be used herein as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement), pursuant to which Assignee agreed to purchase the FireGL Business from Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this Agreement is a condition to Closing (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement).

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration stated in the Asset Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Effective upon the Closing, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties.

2. Except as expressly provided in the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor makes no warranties, express or implied, with respect to the Patents.

3. Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor shall, at the cost and expense of Assignee, take all actions and execute all documents necessary or desirable to perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Patents, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Patent Assignment.

TRDOCS01/53260.1

### PATENT .....REEL: 011837 FRAME: 0216

(

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

SPEA SOFTWARE GMBH

SONICBLUE INCORPORATED

com By: Name: CHRISTOPHE C. MEEKS Tille: MANAGINE DIRECTOR / GESCHAFTSFUNCER

By: \_\_\_\_ Name: Title:

Accepted hereby on this date:

ATI INTERNATIONAL SRL

By: \_\_\_\_ Name: Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

SPEA SOFTWARE GMBH

Name: Title: SONICBLUE INCORPORATED

By: <u>William F. M'Farland</u> Name: William F. M'Farland Title: VPal CFD

Accepted hereby on this date:

Ву:\_\_\_\_\_

ATI INTERNATIONAL SRL

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Name: Title:

NYDOCS04/307112

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

SPEA SOFTWARE GMBH

\*

SONICBLUE INCORPORATED

By:	 		
Name:			
Title:			

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Name: Title:

Accepted hereby on this date:

ATI INTERNATIONAL SRL

By: Name: WP DOUGURS Title: GENERAL MANAUM

and an endowed states as the states and according to an endowed descendence and according to the states of the s

This schedule incorporates by reference Section 3.19(a) of the Asset Purchase Agreement that lists trademarks of SONICblue Incorporated and its Subsidiaries.

TRDOCS01/53260.1

r

٩

# SCHEDULE A

Country	Title	Status	Serial No.	Issue Date	Patent No.
U.S.	Controlling Two Monitors With Transmission Of Display Data Using A FIFO Buffer	pending	09/308,707		
Europe	Controlling Two Monitors With Transmission Of Display Data Using A FIFO Buffer	pending	96942316.9		
U.S.	Monitor Control Circuit	issued	08/773920	Jul. 12, 1994	5,329,290
Germany	Monitor Control Circuit	issued		Oct. 31, 1990	3915562
Korea	Monitor Control Circuit	issued		May 27, 1996	100792/05
Europe	Monitor Control Circuit	issued			468973
Japan	Monitor Control Circuit	issued		Nov. 2, 1999	2971132
Europe	Method Of And Device For Controlling A Monitor	issued			500147

NYDOCS04/307112

RECORDED: 05/21/2001